WESTON-SUPER-MARE TOWN COUNCIL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Date: Monday 20th March 2017Time: 7.00 p.m.Venue: New Chamber, Town Hall

Members are hereby summoned to this meeting and reminded that they have a duty to state a Declaration of Interest prior to the appropriate agenda item and to consider the Crime and Disorder Act s.17 and Equality Act 2010 s.149 when reaching a decision.

At the commencement of the Town Council meeting the Town Mayor will invite those who so wish to join him in optional prayers.

The Town Mayor will invite questions and observations from parishioners present (maximum time 15 minutes).

- 1. To receive Apologies for Absence
- 2. To receive Declarations of Interest
- 3. To approve the accuracy of the Minutes of the Town Council Meeting held on the 23rd January 2017 (attached)
- 4. To receive announcements and communications from the Town Mayor
- 5. To receive the Notes of the Youth Council Meeting held on the 24th January 2017 (attached)
- 6. Designation of Town Mayor and Deputy Town Mayor for the year 2017-2018
- 7. Community Resilience in Weston-super-Mare Presentation by the Resilient Communities Support Officer
- 8. To approve the draft Calendar of Meetings for June 2017 May 2018 (attached)
- 9. To approve changes to the Allotment Management Sub-Committee Terms Of Reference (to follow)
- **10.** To Create a Museum Sub Committee in place of the Museum Working Party To receive the report of the Town Clerk (attached)
- **11. Public Space Protection Orders** To receive the report of the Town Clerk (attached)
- 12. Motion to the Council under Standing Order 11 Heart of Weston I Councillor Richard Nightingale propose that Weston super Mare Town Council write to the newly established Heart of Weston residents group, offering support and praising their commitment and dedication to the local area and its community.'

Malcolm L Nicholson LL.B DMS MILCM Town Clerk 13th March 2017 Grove House Weston-super-Mare Tel: 01934 632567